Incident Date Report Number

3/7/12025

3/7/2025

3/7/12025

3/7/2025

3/7/12025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025
3/7/2025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025

3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025

3/7/12025

RMP25-000497

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1200 BLOCK HICKS RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR

4900 BLOCK WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: YARROW
CT

APPROX LOC: 2600
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2100 BLOCK VERMONT ST

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

GOLF RD / MEIJER DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM
SPECIAL
PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/10/2025 9:03:11 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

3/7/2025

3/7/12025

3/7/2025

3/7/12025

3/7/2025

3/7/12025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025
3/7/2025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025

3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025

3/7/2025

RMP25-000498

RMP25-000500

RMP25-000499

5100 BLOCK GROVE RD
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

LAT: <42.07209> LONG: <-
88.028473>

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

3600 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW
DR

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5500 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3477
ALGONQUIN RD

ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

TRESPASSING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE

HARASSMENT

ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
INVESTIGATION

STOLEN AUTO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

CODE 2

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/10/2025 9:03:11 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/7/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3/7/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/7/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/7/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

3/7/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

3/7/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

3/7/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/7/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/7/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/10/2025 9:03:11 AM



