



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/7/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
3/7/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		APPROX LOC: YARROW CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		2100 BLOCK VERMONT ST	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025	RMP25-000497	1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2025		GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	SPECIAL	
3/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/7/2025		5100 BLOCK GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/7/2025		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		LAT: <42.07209> LONG: <-88.028473>	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/7/2025	RMP25-000498	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2025		3600 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		3600 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	HARASSMENT	
3/7/2025	RMP25-000500	MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2025	RMP25-000499	2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	
3/7/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	STOLEN AUTO	
3/7/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/7/2025		5500 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	CODE 2	
3/7/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	SPECIAL	
3/7/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 3477 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/7/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT